ORDER: AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER THIRTEEN WITH
CENTURY CONSTRUCTION ON THE BUSINESS CENTER IN THE
AMOUNT OF $40.281.89

Motion was made by Chad McLarty, duly seconded by David Rikard, to authorize

change order #13 with Century Construction on the Business Center in the amount of
$40,281.89.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted ves
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

Afier the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 7™ day of
January, 2019,

A o (hasnye g Waes-
JeffBus resident Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk
Bgard upervisors




@AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Lafayette County, Mississippi Business
Center

CR 406

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

OWNER: (Name and address)
Lafayette County, Mississippi
300 North Lamar Boulevard

CONTRACT INFORMATION;
Contract For: General Construction

Date: March 8, 2018

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio
1403 Van Buren Avenue, Suite 102
Oxford, Mississippi 38655

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION;
Change Order Number: 004

Date: November 30, 2018

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Century Construction Group

705 Robert E. Lee Drive
Tupelo, Mississippi 38801

Oxford, Mississippi 38655

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

aitributable to executed Construction Change Directives,)
Change Order 3 Correction (Calculation Error) - COR #4R - Manhoie 15 = add $282.89
Change Order 3 Correction - Add S additional Days to the Contract time for Buildings 1 and 2

COR #13 - Highway Patrol Changes = add $39,999.00 .
Add 19 additional days to the Contract time for Building 4 oniy

Net increase of: $40,281.89

The criginel Contract Sum was 7,878,000.00
The net change by previously suthorized Change Orders 171,349.11
8,049,349.11

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Qrder was
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Ordesr will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Five (5) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 3/10/19

40,281.89
8,089,631.00

LR R Y

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Century Construction Group Lafayette County, Mississippi

Corey Alger, Alger Design Studio

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGRATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright & 1879, 1387, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights raserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized raproduction ar distribution of this AIA® Bocumont, or 1

any portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosacuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 10:34:02 ET on 01/04/2018 under Order No. 0331424248 which expires on 06/29/2019, and Is not for resale. |

User Notea:

(3BBADAIG)

O |



Bzan Ellis . N

From: _ Bryan Ellis _

Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 10:51 AM
To: 'Jay Files’; Kyle Reeder

Cc 'Corey Alger'; *Jason Stevens'

Subject: RE: Water closet/lav changes
Attachments; 2018.11.30 LC Business Center CO 003,pdf
Jay,

We are good with the 5 additional days added to your contract as long as it doesn’t come with any more additional
monies than what was approved in Change Order 003.

Also, | made a calculation error in COR #4R. This amount should have been $6,024.00, making it a wash with COR #10.
Recap —on the next CO, | owe Century 5 additional days from COR #12 and an additional $282.89 to COR #4R.

Please confirm this matches your records and ! will make the change on CO 004, which will likely be the Ice and Water
Shield CO.

Thanks

Bryan Ellis
ICM
C.662.816.3834
bryan@icm.construction

Visit Qur Website
Foliow ICM on Twitter

Follow |CM on Instagram

From: Jay Files <IFiles@centurycg.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2018 10:16 AM

To: kyle@icmllcms.com
Ce: Bryan Ellis <bryan@icmllems.com>; Corey Alger <corey@ads-arc.com>; Jason Stevens <IStevens@centurycg.com>

Subject: RE: Water closet/iav changes

Kyle,

¥’'m sorry, but | need you to spell it out in an e-mail that the change for the plumbing fixtures and days are good to go so
we can proceed.

Thanks,



Jay Files
Project Manager
Century Construction & Realty, Inc.

400 West Parkway Place
Ridgeland, MS 39157

{769) 300-2244 office ext. 307
{662) 295-3616 mobile

www centurycg.com

CENTURY

constryction

From: Jay Files <JFiles@centurycg.com>
Sent: Monday, December 03, 2018 1:52 PM

To: kyle@icmilems.com
Ce: Bryan Ellis <bryan@icmilcms.com>; Corey Alger <corey@ads-arc.com>; Jason Stevens <IStevens@centurycg.com>

Subject: Re: Water closet/lav changes

Good point. It was on the COR and | was focused on the amounts and not time so | did not look at that part of the
CO. Please review all CORs and add the day’s requested. Let me know If we need to discuss further.

For now, please confirm that you agree to the plumbing change days so we can commence with that work.

Thanks
Jay
Thanks

400 West Parkway Place
Ridgeland, MS 39157

(769) 300-2266 office ext. 307
(662) 295-3616 mobile
www,centurycg.com

century logo

From: kyle@icmllcms.com

Sent: Monday, December 3, 2018 1:39 PM
To: Jay Files

Ce: Bryan Ellis; Corey Alger

Subject: Re: Water closet/lav changes

It's possible I missed something but | did not see that request on your review comments. See attached



otl . AT&T LTE .+ 1:36 PM 24% @)

Done 2018.11.30 LC Busines...

@AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT s Vumr cn ittt enes COMTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE GROER (NFORMATION:
Latayerte County, Misissippn Husemmss Comtract o Ceneewt Cunalivetinn Chanyge Urdet Nwirider: (i1

Cenler

(R 406 Phate, Murch o, JgEX Pute: November 30, 201 %

Oxiotd. Missmvppr 38654

OWNER: 1 Vo andf adivenyy ARCHITECT! (N wend ardriress) CONTRALTON: [Nume snd uddrevs)
Lareyetie Cuunry, Miaaiza ippi Corey Alyer, Alger Thougn Shwiio Lentury Conktrimton Ginup

YH Nurth Lamer Boulevard 140 Vun Buren Avenue, Suste 102 705 Robert £. Lee Digve

Uxiord, Missrnippy 19855 Cafur, Minsiaseppi 18655 Tupelo, Migsinsipni 38801

THE CONTRACT U CHANGED AB FOLLOWS:

rinrert w detiarle d dexceipnon uf the nge wmd, .t dpplie uble wibaeh o referem e specitls ex by Aleo ine Pudde qerredd npun adinstmeny
W btby 1 ensmied Ulmstrnetion Change Dice fiies , A
COR 64R - Manhoke 15+ add 59,74 [ & { These are a wash with this

COR #3R) - krosion Contnst - sdd $4,61R A0 per our conversation,
COR 811 - Water Meter Relocation = il 34,015 ()
CUR 412 . Plymhing Fusture Chatgen ~ add $4,9%2.00

(ORA10. Retnmg Wall Credit an Bl 2 Dedugs 56,024 00

Net increase of. $15,332 (1

correct amount is
$15,615.00

The ol Cuondrack Sury was § ATponno
The net chanpe by previousty auitivauned Chargn Mindees ] . Isnol7 06
The Cortrmct Sum poucs 19 han Chenge Ondet wie LI T YA
Tiw Comdract Sy wil) be 1 reaced y s Chuivge Ondes s the wmognt ol ] L Asaen

b BMe

The new Cunzrant Suen anzhuding B ¢ hange Order wilh b
e Contrat Fome will e meToased by Zeru {f) days
Ihe new Jare of Substantie! { sinpietion will be

NOTE. Thas Cliange Urder dixcs net sneude sdjustosents jo the ¢ oniract Sum or Gugrbigerd Macmum Foee. or the Cottme:
Mine, thist have Been uuthorized by Constraction Change Derevtive untilh 1he cost and lime have been agreed upon by hoth ¢
{ywner and Cuntrachrr, a0 which case » Change Order o cveened to supersede the Construction Chimge Dugelive

NOT VALIT UNTIL SIGHED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR ARD OWNER,

Corey Alger, Adger Desgn Siertm Century Constoon lion S © Lalaveng Connty, Mrnaaipg N
ARCHITECT (£ irmt st CONTRACTOR 1 Fvrm nany / QWUER ¢/ trrs wunted

SGMATURE SIGNATURE LGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AMD THLE PRINTED NAME AN TITLE PRINTED NABE AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Docmand GT81™ - 3617 Cooyoyrs © 1979, 7. 2002 . 301 ang 2017 e Vi Amevit o muiile 4 Armac 48 et raamnnd it B T

3




Kyle Reeder

PO Box 1515

Oxford, MS 38655
C. 662.610.8810
icm.construction

On Dec 3, 2018, at 12:42 PM, Jay Files <JFiles@centurycg.com> wrote:
Kyle,

We had also included 5 days to add to the schedule to perform this work. Were there any issues with
those?

Thanks,

Jay Files

Project Manager
Century Construction & Redlty, Inc.

400 West Parkway Place
Ridgeland, MS$ 39157

(769) 300-2266 office ext. 307
(662) 295-3414 mobile
www.centurycg.com

CENTURY

construction
Team | Ll e g gt

From: kyle®@icmlicms.com <kyle@icmllcms.com>

Sent: Monday, December 03, 2018 12:41 PM

To: Jay Files <iFiles@centurycg.com>; Bryan Ellis <bryan@icmllcms.com>; Corey Alger <corey@ads-
arc.com>

Subject: Water closet/lav changes

Jay,
Per our conversation COR 12 is on the agenda for review & approval by county supervisors tonight.

Design Team did not have any issue with the pricing.



Kyle Reeder

PO Box 1515

Oxford, MS 38655
C. 662.610.8810

icm.construction




December 17, 2018

CENTURY

construction

Lafayette County Business Center
300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655

RE: Changes Highway Patrol Area of Building 4

Century Construction was asked to provide several changes from multiple trades to the highway
patrol area of building 4. We have carefully put together pricing associated with this change.

Total $ 39,999.00

Thank you in advance for your considerzation of this change. Please see attached schedule
demonstrating the delay in the project. If a change order can be provided by January 7, 2019, the
critical path has been extended to a new completion date of March 29, 2019, Please include this date
with the change order. Schedule improvements (or extensions) can be made based on owner

approval date.

Sincerely,

qZ
Jay Files
Project Manager

705 Robert E. Lee Drive + Post Office Box 1366 « Tupelo, MS 38802
Telephone: 662 844-3331 Facsimile: 662 842-7059 |
: www.centurycr.com l|




Change Order Request
{COR)

PROJECT: Lafayettae Business Center DATE: 12/17/18
CENTURY PROJECT NO. 1613 '
aonatroation
Change Order Request 013 TITLE; Hlghway Patrol REV NO. 0
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Owner Requested Changes to be made to the Bighway Patrol area of Building 4

EXCLUSIONS and Clarifications: Deduction for Coor 40 was too late to stop fabrication. Plague quoted is 24" diameter cast branze. Fillng
cabinets discussed [n meeting are considered to be cwner furnished per 8ryan Ellis and thus are excluded,
Anything not shown below s excluded.
Century Subeantractar
ftem Labor Material cc sc
No. Description ary | uoM | unit$ Total § Unit$ Total § unit$ Total § Total Total
1 jCentury Canstruction Q.00 0.00
Platform Extension and 3/4" Tongue
and Groove 3,500.00 700.00, 4,200.00 0,00
Demo and put back concrete at
maopsink 388.00 388.00 0.00
Omit Gate 250,00 -110.00| {360.00) 0.00
2 |McNeil Cabinets 0.00 0,00
5 Millwark Desks 15,750.00 0.00 15.750.00
0.00 0.00
9 |DossElectric 0.00 0.00
Powat and Communications due to
ralsing of additional floor and
additional workstation 3,652.89 000 3,652.89
4.00 0.00
4 [Maloney Giass 0.00 0.00
New storefrant anc entry docr 6,499.00 0,00 6,495.00
0.00 0.00
S |Acoustics and Speclaltiez 0.00 0.00
0,00 0,00 0.00
0,08 0.00
6 _|Acy Mechanical a.00 040
1,891.00 0.00 1,891.00
) 0.00 0.00
7 |Mitchell Signs 0.00 0.00
Plague 1,425.00 0.00 1,425.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.0
SUB-TQTALS 3,638.00, 550.00. 29,217.89 4,228.00 29,217.89
e e e
Total CC $4,228.00)
Total 5¢ $29,217,39)
Labor Burden 28.2% SI.DZS.BII
Sales Tax 3.5%; 51,399,965
P&P Bond 1% $395.95
uitder's Risk 0.1022% $40.88
Permit Cost 0.0%) $0.00
Insurance: 0,23% 588,00
087 on CC Total 16.0% $676.48|
[O&P on SC Total 10,0%) §2,921.74
TOTALCCO 19,999
PREPARED BY: APPROVED BY:
Jay Files

Century Construction
Date:

Date:




McNeil Cabinet & Millwork, Inc.

Bay Springs, MS
AWI Cerfified/ CR¥# 10605
office: 601.764.2100 - cell; 601-670-6001

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Project: LAFAYETT CO HIGHWAY PATROL CHANGES
Date: 12/11/2018
Change Order Scope of Work:
ADD 5 WORK STATIONS @ RM 209 W/ P-LAM TOPS $13,800.00
INSTALL $1,950.00

Reason for Change Order:
General Contractor Requested
X Owner Requested
Architect/ Engineer Requested
Other:

Not Included; Painting or staining, running trim unless listed above, steel as pertains to millwork, exterior
millwork, blocking in wall, caulking from cabinet or top to wall, glass or glazing, woed doors, bond or sales tax,

We AGREE hereby to make the changes(s) specified above for the price

of: $ 15,750.00
Previous Contract Total: $ -
Revised Contract Total: 3 -
McNeil Cabinet Project Manager Date

Accepted - The above prices and specification of this change order are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be performed under same
terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwisc
stipulated,

Signaturc Date



EDC DOSS ELECTRIC, LLC
T 4557 USHWY'B2
P.0. BOX.641
MABEN, MS 39750

Phone : (662) 324-2524
Fax. (662) 320-4573

CHANGE ORDER #5

DATE: 12/11/2018

CONTRACTOR: CENTURY CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS: PO BOX 1366
TUPELO, MS 38802

JOB NAME: LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER CHANGES BUILDING #4 MHP
JOB LOCATION: OXFORD, MS

DESCRIPTION OF SAID CHANGE:

DUE TO CHANGES TO THE FLOORING IN BUILDING #4 MHP OFFICE GOING WITH RAISED FLOOR
AND ADDITION OF ONE ADDITIONAL WORKSTATION THESE CHANGES ARE NEEDED.

SEE ATTACHED JUSTIFICATION SHEET .

THE ORIGINAL PLANS DID NOT CALL FOR FLOOR BOXES AT THE WORKSTATIONS. THIS CHANGE
DIRECTIVE IS CALLING FOR THE DEVICES AT THE WORKSTATIONS TO BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR
BOXES. YOU WILL SEE AN ADDITION FOR FLOOR BOXES AND A DEDUCT FOR THE ORIGINAL 4"
SQUARE BOX THAT WOULD HAVE MOUNTED IN THE CABINET ITSELF FOR THE DEVICES.

THIS CHANGE ALSO CALLS FOR A FIFTH WORKSTATION WHERE THE ORIGINAL PLANS CALLED
FOR ONLY FOUR. THEREFORE WE WILL BE ADDING ADDITIONAL DUPLEX RECEPTACLES & DATA
FOR THIS WORKSTATION THAT ARE NOT ON THE ORIGINAL PLANS OR SCOPE.

ALL DEVICES ORIGINALLY SHOWN WILL STILL BE INSTALLED PLUS THE ADDITIONAL ONES FOR

THE ADDED WORKSTATION,

LABOR $1,118.36 MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT $1,853.10
SUBTOTAL $3,071.46
16% OVERHEAD & PROFIT $481.43
TOTAL $3,562.89
PRICE FOR SAID CHANGE ORDER
These Changes andfor additions to the contract will be charged to:
CENTURY CONSTRUCTION
Signatures

Persan Authorizing Change Order EDC DOSS ELECTRIC, LLC Wilness

Person signing this change order hereby accepts total responsibility for payment of said
change order,



EDC DOSS ELECTRIC, LLC
F.0. BOX 641
MABEN, MS 38750

JOB: LAFAVETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER

BUILDING #4 MHP

OXFORD, MS

CHANGE DRDER #5 ESTIMATE

CHANGE QRDER DUE TC RAISED FLOORING TO ADD FLOOR BOXES AND ONE MORE WORKSTATION TO ROOM 200

MATERIAL LABOR Total Estimate
Jtern DESCRIPTION Quantity JUnit [Unit Cost [Total Unit Cost [Tatal Unit Cost [Total
16121.1[(FLOCR BOXES ONE AT EACH WORKSTATION NOT IN QRIGINAL SCOPE 5 EA $337.84] $1,688.20 $85.00 $425.00] 3422.84| $2,114.20
16111.1|DEDUCT ORIGINAL 4" SQUARE BOXES FROM ORIGINAL SCOPE 4 EA 30.83 -$3.40 $12.54 -550.16 $13.39 -553.56
16111.2/1/2" CONDUIT FOR ADDED WORKSTATION 30 T 50.38 $10.50 32.00 5$60.00 §2.38 $70.50
16111.3|#12 THHN FOR ADDED WORKSTATION 100 FT 58.12 $12.00 $031 $31.00 50.43 $43.00
16111.4|1" CONDUIT FOR DATA 40 FT 50.87 $38.80 $2.98 2119.20 §3.95 5158.00
16111.5|DATA WIRING AND DEVICE BY PRIME LOGIC ADDED WORKSTATION 1 EA 5150.00 $150.00] $250.00 $250.00 $400.0D $400.00
16111.6; DUPLEX RECEPTACLES ADDED WORKSTATION 4 EA 514,00 $36.00 $70.83 283.32 584,83 £$339.32
51,953.10 5$1,118.3¢6

ALL ORIGINAL DEVICES WILL STILL BE INSTALLED

SUBTOTAL $3.071.45

ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST 53,071.46

CONTRACTOR OVERHEAD & PROFIT 16% 5491.43

TOTAL ESTIMATED CHANGE ORDER CQOST 53,562.89

b e T



@ Glass & Overhead Door
< Serving Tupelo for 3 Generatlons

CUSTOMER GENERAL CONTRACTOR DATE 11-Dac-18

PROJECT LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER

ADDRESS OXFORD, MS

REQ. BY ESTIMATING

PHONE # EMA{L

We Propose To Furnish And Install The Following Materials:
08411 Aluminum Entrances and Storefronts
Add for new storefront at Highway Patrol Testing Area

Standard Interfor Alumjnum Starefront Framing

e (1) elevations comprising approximately 88 sqft of Kawneer 1 3/4" X 4 1/2" 450 Center Set Framing at
Material Finish: #14 Clear Anadized

Aluminum Entrances

Dne {1] single interfar 3'0" X 8'0" Kawneer 350 Medium Stile doors with 10" bottom rails and 450 frame as

per door marks 40
Door Hardware: Standard 1850 deadbolt with Cylinder ext and thumbturn Int included

Glazing:
Interior: 1/4" Clear Tempered

Caulk at both sldes of this frame Is [ncluded.

Lump sum for the above: §6,499.00

Qualifigatipng/Clarifications/{nelusiang:

No glass specs provided - Exterior glass quoted as 1" Tempered IG's, clear over clear with Pllkington Energy
Advantage Low E coating

Exclyslons:

Pelin residentlal style fiberglass windows

Access Control/Automatlc operators/Card readers etc.
Mirrors

Blocking

Break Metal
Protection of frames/glass
Final Clezning

NQOTES:

All Blscking to ba done by others

Price Does Not inciude Tax, Additional Parts, Final Claaning, Or Services That Have Not Been bisted Aliove.
This Quote Explres 30 Dayt Fram Tha Above Date,

Ta Accept This Quote, Please Sign, Date And Raturn To Me,

Branyan Johnson Accepted

Maloney Glass And Door

"Experience Is The Difference”
P.C. Box 896~ 711 Robert E. Lee Drive ~ Tupelo, Mississippi 383802
Phone {662) B44-4540 ~ Fax {662} 620-7754 ~ Website: www.maloneyglassanddoor.com



LA\

CY
@

ACY MECHANICAL, LI.C

P.O.Box724 * 204 Industrial Roa¢ * Winona, Ms 38967
Ph. §62-283-4324 * Fax 6562-283-1757

PROPOSAL

DATE: 12/11/18

TO: . CENTURY CONSTRUCTION
ATTN: JAY FILES

RE: HIGHWAY PATROL CHANGES LAFAYETTE COUNTY BUSINESS CENTER

Moving Mop Sink from Janitor’s closet to Breakroom:

WORK TO BE DONE MATERIALS LABOR TOTAL
Cut & burst 4’ x4’ hole in concrete 100.00 250.00 350.00
2-4x3 combos@ 20.84/each 41.68 ( 2@ £5.00/ea) 30.00 71.68
1-p trap @ 13.88/ea 13.88 15.00 28.88
20 ft I’pve@ 1.67/6t 3340 (20 ft @ 3.50/ft) 70.00 103.40
20 ft 2”pve@.83/1t 16.60 (20 ft @ 3.50/f) 70.00 86.60
1-3x2 combo 10.52 15.00 25.52
40 f1 % copper @2.12/ft ___84.80 (40ft @ 3.00/f0) 120.00 204.80
10 - % -90°s @ 1.56/gach 15.60 (10 @ 7.50ea) 75.00 90.60

2- ¥ valves@21.20/each 4240 (2 @ 10.00/ea) 20.00 62.40
2- 1 % x3/4 copper tees @17,83/ea 35.66 (2 @ 15,00/ea) 30.00 65.66
Insulation 100.00 100.00 _200.00
2-4" fernco (@ 10.00/each . 20.00 (2 @ 10.00/en) 20.00 40.00
Dig up hole for iine pipe b 1 300.00 300.00
Subtotal Amount S514.54 1115.00 1629.54
Plus 16% overhead & profit 260.72
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT 1890.26

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT $ 1891.00
NOTE: TAX APPLICABLE

Your Prompt review and response is request by __Aey Mechanical LLC.

Signed: RAYMOND ACY
Reply:

Signed:

Title:
Date:




PROPOSAL
MITCHELL SIGNS Proposal #: 22159

3200 Hwy. 45 North = Maridian, M5 38301 :
601-482-1471 * 1-800-467-7471 » Fax: 501-482-7474 = www.mitchellcompanies.com g:los?g:.‘aelrt:’ate ' 102;;:6%3957
Page: 20f6
$1,425,00 §1,425.00

1 QUOTE #36656
MFG/INSTALL (1) 24" DIAMETER CAST BROZNE B8UIDLING PLAUQE

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE ABOVE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS AND OR
SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER FOR THE SUM OF:

TERMS: 50.0% DOWN, BALANCE DUE ON COMPLETION
{INTEREST OF 1.5% PER MONTH WILL BE ADDED TO PAST DUE ACCOUNTS)

THIS PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE ELECTRICAL HOOKUP, PERMITS, ENGINEERING OR TAX UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED.
¥3% WILL BE ADDED TO ALL CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS

NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 30 DAYS, WORK WILL NOT BEGIN UNTIL DOWN PAYMENT AND
WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE IS RECEIVED.

saeseerson: . BETSY LUKE DATE:

ACCEPTED BY: TITLE:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

costy, will be executed only upon written orders, and witl become an extra charge over and above the estimate to
be paid by the purchaser, In the cvent of 3 breach of contvact by purchaser, MITCHELL SIGN COMPANY will be entitled to attorneys fees in a court proceeding. All
agreements ate contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Purchaser is responsible for fire, tornado and other necessary insurance upon above wotk.
Workers compensation and public ligbility insurance on sbove work will be the responsibility of MITCHELL SIGN COMPANY.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Any alteration from the above specifications involving extra

1. This agreement Is for specially ordered custom constructed equipment and when executed by Buyer or his Authorized
Representative and Seller's Executive Officer is not subject to cancellation. Seller shall not be responsible for errors in plans,
designs or drawings furnished by Buyer or for any defacts caused theraby,

3. There will be no alteration or deviation from the specifications set forth in this Agreement unless by written revision order sent by
Buyer to and accepted by Seller, and any additional costs associated therewith will bacome an extra charge over and above the

COMPANY INITTIALS CUSTOMER INLTIALS




ID-WHFI;.& Mema iwminn St iFInI:h [Predecesiors % Cornpiete ) | Decembar 2018 |Jlm.'arr?ﬂ.|; v ~—-F.;;-';a;‘-,- mms iyﬁlzﬁ
. ) R H L Yoo plalalalelntwintalzvlntglalal ol Tnlwladnladalaininte e
3 punchllstworkff 9 days Mon Thu3/7/18 86 o% ! o
2115118 . l
B’y Substantiab Completion O days Thu3/?/19 Thu3f7/1e 67 % , I s
B sundings Qdy T R ™ — ‘ .
11/19/18
56 coulkloints das Thu €1l 11/20/18 100% -
. 11/29/18
37! eiquid Applied Vaper 5 days Thu Wed BO% i
Barrler /1818 25118 i
- i
L Interios Framing 1deys Thu Fri11/30/18 100% - !
. 1119728 !
‘i’ Masonry Brick 35dwys Thu 12/6/18 Wad n 0% Touaica “
! 123/ 3 :
o' Windows Wdsys  Tue Man st days 0% i ora asah ]
2NE A : H
¥ DoorFrames S days Thu wed 100% R !
11/29/18  12/5/18
% Highway Prarol Odws  Thuld/6/18 Thuzfe/ia o% o 126
Re-dusign drawings
povided by Arghiteet} .
. WM i
87 WighwayPaueiPriceg 10days  Thyi2/6/16 Wed 85 o% b -
i 13/19/18 i
Highway Patral Odsys won 1/7/18 Mon 1/7/49 §7f5+1b days O | % 173,
Approval with Change b
Order i
) MEP Inwall Rough+in 6 days Thu Thu 12/6/18 9% | E i
I excluding highway 1/29/18 !
patral ; 1
0 MEP Cvarhead 1sdays  FilZ/7/1m Thw (1] 50%
Rough-In 1327/18 ! i
i - e — - = o i - by 1 — T
T Tath . ' ‘.:Mﬁhulh Tatk B Manual smmfrwlu.p __-:— ' h\;;n-:l-Mﬁnww Mg gy L
Project Lafayette Susi c Spill s o . inacree Mbestont Manaal Summary 1 oeans 14
D-rjcj.::na;1vz:r1;,'1:mm 1 seirone * Inactive Surmmary Stan-enty C crucal ———
Sommary g1 Mahuil Tisk Moz Fabheonly 1 Critkad 550
Drajact Summany 1 1 Cuntian-only postmrmrmm s Etghad TRSRE Progicls Sty r————
Page &




WD Task Name {Buntion  stert “Finish Tredecesions  [% Complely | Ortamw 2018 sy 2073 T ey 28 Tz T:;“;?
! PR SO S Cwoaiaate b twtagalzlatpigielplalea iy menlalialaty. SRR
T Sunshades f Canoples 15 days Thu Wed 7 0% it = L]
i 12/2118 Y1619 '
R Hang Crywal! / 20 days Thy Wed 1/2/19 99 2% Ty ; et
Insulation 11/25/18
103 Highway Patrol 8 days Mon wad oBFS+d days 0% A
Framing, ralte doar 1714/19 1/23/18
. frames snd Rough-in
047 Mighway Patrol ares 4 days Thu 1/24/19 Tue 1/29/15 103 0% Ty
shesirock .
Ti5 T Highway FatrolNew  8dirs Mon wed SaFs+d days 0% : pt
J Platform Extenslan 1/14/18 1/23/13
o Highway Patral 15dsys  Tue1/8/19 Mon 98 L A ]
Millwork Redesigir/ 1/28/19 ‘
$Shop Drawings !
T Highway Patral W days Tus 1/29/29 Mon 106 o% ‘r ; Woprism oy Sestietoton S sy
Mitkwork Fabrication 1/25/1% l
o8 Highway Patral 10 days Tue1/8/19 Mon 98 o% : Yemespmrezon
StorefrantRedesign/ 1/11/19 H
Shop Crewings
10 . Highway Patral 0days  Tue1/22/19 Men 108 0% ! Tt
i Sarefront Fabrication 218/19 '
L and Installstion :
Porcetain Tile o days Wed 1/2/18 Tus 1/15/19 102 % ; ,Twwnuﬁ
iRl Finish Drywall 12 days Thu3/17/18 Fri2/1/19  102,104FF+3 dey: 0% | t r———
T Prime/ 1st Coat Palnt 10 days Thu 3/24/19 Wed 2/6/19 L11FFsddays  OX ! WA
YT Meminum Storefront 7 days Thu 1/24/18 FRi2/1/19 93 o% ' T
Framing .
i
M, Glazing 7 days Mon 2/4/18 Tue2/12/19 113 0% Pttt
5§ HVACEquipment 3days Mon 11/24/1Wad 12/26/160 o e
[T Patmanent Powar 0 days Thui/8/19 Thu1/3/t3 S1FS+Sdays 0K %13 --—-n--m-—-—’
T ACTCrilngfrming  10days  Monif2/SFri2/8/33  1IFFeddays DN It
RI'e Light Fixtures 10days  Wad 1/20/1§Tue 2/12/18 11TFS-Adays 0% : by TR
Task Bl ' Inaciovg Task gayal Summiry RUIVP murmmeweeeem  Evletnal Milesiate TAany ¥ Prog el ——————
8 b Lat Busi Cent spl 1o 1 Inactis Mileslone wanund Summary 1 peadinz ]
Ll ness
D':?:CM‘,: :J;”;”:! < alesiane * Inscime Sumany Start-paly 4 Cigieal NI
Surmary =] Manual Task Jooskmstst]  Finish-gnly 3 Cotaal S
Preject Summury H §  Dwanon anly sopmeTees Exlems] Tasks LR S ———

Page?




lis |Tm'NTrﬁe untion St iﬁn&i v ;_P'a'ni'omu;i h % Compiate r— ' in mﬁ.:mr - ']lﬂulrriﬂl!. |l‘9hm.1lym|! \ T htarch 2019 oo mzq
ok . D S [P EN U R v "wiptizlalnlmia wlelr e grefelistoiw! ntalalsinleinlniel
| ne Reglsvers [/ Grilles 15 days 1/30/15Tue 2/19/49 117FS-8 days 0% pr ]
[120°  plumblogiiures  10dws  T/I/19 Wed 220/15112 0% Eamma]
I " Condilloned Alr 1day Wed 2/20/15Wed 2/20/15116147.419 0% ¥
Pme” wark 15days  Thu/21/19 Wed 3/13/15121,207FF o% ; f S e ]
w' Doots and kargwara 10 days Thu /28719 Wed 3/13/1§ 122FF 0% [N |
" 134" Extelor MataiPanels  15days  Thul1/29/i1Wed 12/19/) 0% ' AT .
@' Toltet Parthions Tduys  Wed2/6/19 Thu2/14/19 110,78 0% i Lo
6 Tolet Accessorles 5 days Frtz/8/1%  Thu 2/14/10 135FS-5days 0% peacamzl
177 cefling Ties S days Thu 2/21/19 Wed 2/27/1£117,118,114,121 0% “owavn
Ty ' Final Paint I5days  FA2/23/19 Thu 3/14/19 127F5-4 days, 1120 e ]
b 129 ’ Stalned Concrate Idays Tue 2/26/15 Thu 2/28/19 127FS-2days O ez
Flooring
i CarpetTHe 10days  Tue3/26/1% Mon 111512052 days 0% Pawne oA
i MEP Tritn Out S days Thu3/7/18 Wed 3/13/15122FF, 110,132 0% Tonsmnd
K11 Interior Signage 4days Wed 3/13/15Man 3/18)1512BFF+2 days 0% A
RES Finalinspections/  10days  Thu2/28/19 Wed 119,121,122,118 0% st
) Tasting 3/13/19 .
T PunchiistRecelved  Lday FR3/1S/19 FR/1S/19 127,128,130,131 D% ! ¥
135" Punchltst workoff Sdays Mon 3/18/15Thu 3/28/18 134 % } T
ﬁ:‘l Substantial Compietion 1 day FA3/16/19 $r3/29/19 13§ 0% : T
\
?
!
Task T ' l;:ﬂ;;.—‘- Maapat Sumitary REIND e—— ‘IE;m‘l;;nlnlaM T Hanvdl Fragrrs —
Project: Lofayette Business Cent solt L Mlesane Manl Summary T e *
Date: Mon 121748 Wdestone lnagive Summary Sian-only 4 ol R
Sumenary Manual Tagk GAHn A KEL  Fstieonly 1 Craral 54
Paofei] Summary ! 1 Owialsa oy TS Evenal Tapke Ry ——r—r—ee
Page 8




Jaz Files

From: Bryan Ellis <bryan@icmilcms.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 11, 2018 4:35 PM
To: Jay Files

Cc: : Kyle Reeder

Subject: Re: Driver service bureau

For now, consider those to be owner furnished filing cabinets.

Bryan Ellis

iCM

C.562.816.3834
bryan@icm.construction
Visit Our Website

Follow ICM on Twitter
Follow {CM on Instagram

On Dec 11, 2018, at 4:33 PM, Jay Files <JFiles@centurycg.com> wrote:

Bryan / Kyle,

In comparing drawings to notes, | do not see anything on the drawings about any new shelving /
drawers on the new platform that we discussed in the meeting. What i mean by that, is that | think that
Corey wanted something on either the south or west wail of 209 but perhaps he changed his mind, Let

me know if that was the case. Maybe it would be owner furnished...

Thanks,

<image001.png>

Jay Files

Project Manager
Century Construction & Realty, Inc.

400 West Parkway Place
Ridgeland, MS 39157

(769) 300-2266 office ext. 307
(662) 295-3616 mobite
www.centuryCg.com

<image002.Jpg>



Frorn: Bryan Ellis <bryan@icmilcms.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2018 2:27 PM

To: Jay Files <JFiles@centurycg.com>
Ce: Kyle Reeder <kyle@icm.construction>
Subject: FW: Driver service bureau

From: Kyle Reeder <kyle®icm,construction>
Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 2:16 PM

To: Corey Alger <gcorey@ads-arc.com>
Cc: Bryan Ellis <bryan@icmilcms.com>
Subject: Re: Driver service bureau

See my notes attached

On Thu, Nov 28, 2018 at 4:04 PM Corey Alger <cgrey@ads-gre.com> wrote:

Bryan,

Please forward to the highway folks and get thelr input.
Thanks,

corey

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

Kyle Reeder

P.0. Box 1515
Oxford MS, 38655
C. 662.610.8810
icmlicms.com



